FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	RECORDA <sup>*</sup>	03-10-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
3/5/04	P		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary a	and Commission		ord the attached original documer	
copy(ies) thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	70.75	102688909	eceiving party(ies):	
Norsk Hydro ASA	MAR 0 5 2004 (2)	Name: Texaco Develo	pment Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched No	Street Address: 1111	Baghy Street Houston Tayas	
3. Nature of conveyance:	RADEMA	77002-2543, USA	Street Address: 1111 Bagby Street, Houston, Texas 77002-2543, USA	
X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 1, 2002	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? <u>No</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) , filed		B. Patent No.(s)	cation is: 13, 1997; and 5,670,061 issued	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: 2	
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Michael R. Davis , Esq.  Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800			) \$ <u>80.00</u> sk No. <u>(60582</u> ) narged to deposit account	
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021		8. Deposit account number		
	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael R. Davis, Reg. No. 25,134 Name of Person Signing  March 5, 2004 Date				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Total number of	pages including cover sheet: 4	
	Do not de	etach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with requi		·		
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample co for reviewing the document and gathering regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. 20231, and the Office of Management and	the data needed, and co Patent and Trademark C	impleting and reviewing the sample Office, Office of Information Systems	cover sheet. Send comments B.PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.	
3/09/2004 DBYRNE 00000146 5628911		MISSIONER IS AUTH <b>ORIZED</b> SE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE		

FC:8021 80.00 OP

THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE FEES FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975

## **U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Norsk Hydro ASA is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway and having its office in Oslo, Norway.

WHEREAS, Norsk Hydro ASA is the owner by assignment of the title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents set forth in Appendix A,

WHEREAS, Texaco Development Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its office at 1111 Bagby Street, Houston, Texas 77002-2543, United States of America, is interested in acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents set forth in Appendix A,

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

NORSK HYDRO ASA, DOES HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO TEXACO DEVELOP-MENT CORPORATION, and its successors, assigns and nominees, as the assignee, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations:

ITS ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in and to the grants of said Letters Patent and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof;

AND ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from said Letters Patent and the applications therefor by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention;

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world in its name, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Norsk Hydro ASA, had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with the right to sue for and recover for its own use accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof, including, but not limited to, past infringements.

SIGNED AND SEALED at	Brussels	this 1st day of August
2002.		•
	1	
WITNESS:	_ NORSK HYDRO AS	SA
1.	By:	
2.	Printed Name:	
"	Title :	
	Ir. L.L.I	M. BLEUKX
	Authori	zed Officer
ATTEST:		
Secretary		

## APPENDIX A

**US Patent 5628911** 

**US Patent 5670061** 

**RECORDED: 03/05/2004**